

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2276

Page 1, line 2, remove "to provide an appropriation;"

Page 1, line 10, replace "four-year" with "five-year"

Page 1, line 11, replace "eighty" with "seventy-five"

Page 1, line 16, remove "that have fewer than ten thousand residents and"

Page 2, line 1, replace "four-year" with "five-year"

Page 2, line 21, replace "assignments" with "patients"

Page 3, line 2, replace "four" with "five"

Page 3, line 3, replace "two" with "three", replace "Each" with "One", and remove "remaining"

Page 3, line 4, replace "four" with "five"

Page 3, line 6, after the period insert "One of the dentists selected annually shall contract to provide full-time dental services for a minimum of five years in one or more selected communities having ten thousand or more residents."

Page 3, line 27, replace "eighty" with "seventy-five"

Page 4, line 26, replace "**APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the" with "**DENTISTS' LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM FUNDING.** The funds appropriated in Senate Bill No. 2003 include \$135,000 from the general fund"

Page 4, remove lines 27 and 28

Page 4, line 29, replace "purpose of" with "for" and after "program" insert "as authorized in section 1 of this Act"

Renumber accordingly